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(I) 

Name 

Thorburn, Stanley Arthur 
Topsoil Distributors Ltd 
Transmatic Enterprises Ltd 
Trinity Associates Ltd 

Tubbs Farms Ltd 
Tucker, Ivan Robert 
Twinarc Engineering Ltd 
Unishade Decor Ltd 
Valley Sawmilling Company Ltd 

Van der Gaag, Abram 
Van der Gaag, Johanna Albertina 
Van der Veen, Tjerk Jack 
Vegetation and Weed Control 

Services (Canty) Ltd 
Vermillion Enterprises Ltd 
G. S. and Y. E. Viggars Ltd 
Viggars. Glen Stewart 
Village Inn Restaurant Ltd 
Waikaraka Park Panel and Paint 

Ltd 
Waima Farming Co. Ltd 
Waimiha Transport (I 976) Ltd 
Walkers Car Painting Ltd 
Walter Peak Resort Ltd 
Webster, Pamela Joan 
Weller, Wendy Mary 
Wellington Working Mens Club 

and Literary Institute 
Wenborn, Leo Joseph 
West Coast United Mines Ltd 
Whigg Design Ltd 
Whitehouse. Shirley Joan 
Whyte, David John 
Williams, George Raymond 
Wilson, Owen Clarke 
Window and Door Centre Ltd 
Wonder Distributors (South 

Island) Ltd 
Wood Real Estate (Pukekohe) Ltd 
Wooden Workshop Ltd 

Woodfield, Robert James 
Woolston Mini Contractors 

(Ch-Ch) Ltd 
Wrigley and White (1980) Ltd 

D. L. Young's Pharmacy 
(Rotorua) Ltd 

Zinc Oxide Ltd 
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(2) 

Address 

Howick 
Wellington 
Tauranga 
Te Awamutu (for-

merly Hamilton) 
Kerikeri 
Takanini 
Bunnythorpe 
Tauranga 
Te Atatu South 

Tauranga 
Tauranga 
Te Awamutu 
Christchurch 

Auckland 
Titirangi 
Titirangi 
Epsom 
Onehunga 

Napier 
Te Kuiti 
Mount Roskill 
Christchurch 
Invercargill 
Papakura 
Wellington 

Christchurch 
Takapuna 
Epsom 
Morningside 
Dunedin 
Mosgiel 
Timaru 
Takapuna 
Timaru 

Pukekohe 
Auckland 

Carterton 
Christchurch 

Hastings 

Rotorua 

Auckland 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Solicitor 
Topsoil distributors 
Aluminium manufacturers 
Clothing and confectionery 

retailers 
Farmers 
Horse Trainer 
Engineers 
Lampshade manufacturers 
Sawmillers and manufacturers of 

woodware 
Market gardener 
Market gardener 
Steak house proprietor 
Agricultural contractors 

Hairdressers 
Cabinetmakers 
Cabinetmaker 
Restaurant proprietors 
Panelbeaters and car painters 

Farmers 
Carriers 
Car painters 
Tour operators 
Hairdresser 
Coffee lounge proprietress 
Working men's club 

Coffee shop proprietor 
Miners 
Jewellery manufacturers 
Dress shop proprietress 
Plasterer 
Typesetter 
Nurseryman 
Joiners 
Manufacturers and distributors of 

stock foods 
Real estate agents 
Woodturners and furniture 

manufacturers 
Publisher 
Agricultural contractors 

Electrical appliance salesmen and 
servicemen 

Chemists 

Manufacturers of zinc oxide 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Offence(s) Occurred 

1980 
1982 
1982 
1980, 1981 

1980, 1981 
1981 
1981 
1981, 1982 
1981 

1981 
1981 
1981 
1982 

1982 
1981, 1982 
1981 
1982 
1981 

1981 
1981 
1982 
1981, 1982 
1981, 1982 
1981 
1981, 1982 

1982 
1982 
1981 
1982 
1981 
1982 
1982 
1981, 1982 
1981 

1981, 1982 
1982 

1982 
1981, 1982 

1982 

1981 

1981 
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(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 
Involved in 
Offence(s) 

$ 
3,015 
2,179 

817 
3,715 

1,818 
2,499 
1,966 
2,611 
3,744 

169 
169 

2,290 
666 

4,296 
937 

1,532 
3,853 

11,306 

1,115 
5,512 
1,077 
4,308 
1,582 

572 
19,783 

1,242 
9,360 
2,015 

691 
692 

1,892 
412 

5,012 
3,539 

2,058 
945 

4,074 
2,728 

3,562 

1,352 

2,421 

(6) 

Amount 
of 

Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 

300 
500 
220 
500 

300 
105 
200 
250 
300 

20 
20 

150 
JOO 

420 
180 
180 
600 
475 

150 
250 
JOO 

1,425 
500 
125 
500 

310 
2,810 

630 
180 
JOO 
150 
80 

330 
860 

330 
235 

550 
670 

300 

350 

480 

85550D--82PT 


