3004

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE IV-continued

(1) Name	(2) Address	(3) Occupation or Description	(4) Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred	(5) Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	(6) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
Thorburn, Stanley Arthur	Howick	Solicitor	1980	3.015	300
Topsoil Distributors Ltd	Wellington	Topsoil distributors	1982	2,179	500
Transmatic Enterprises Ltd	Tauranga	Aluminium manufacturers	1982	817	220
Trinity Associates Ltd	Te Awamutu (for- merly Hamilton)	Clothing and confectionery retailers	1980, 1981	3,715	500
Tubbs Farms Ltd	Kerikeri	Farmers	1980, 1981	1.818	300
Tucker, Ivan Robert	Takanini	Horse Trainer	1981	2,499	105
Twinarc Engineering Ltd	Bunnythorpe	Engineers	1981	1,966	200
Unishade Decor Ltd	Tauranga	Lampshade manufacturers	1981, 1982	2.611	250
Valley Sawmilling Company Ltd	Te Atatu South	Sawmillers and manufacturers of woodware	1981	3,744	300
Van der Gaag, Abram	Tauranga	Market gardener	1981	169	20
Van der Gaag, Johanna Albertina	Tauranga	Market gardener	1981	169	20
Van der Veen, Tjerk Jack	Te Awamutu	Steak house proprietor	1981	2,290	150
Vegetation and Weed Control Services (Canty) Ltd	Christchurch	Agricultural contractors	1982	666	100
Vermillion Enterprises Ltd	Auckland	Hairdressers	1982	4,296	420
G. S. and Y. E. Viggars Ltd	Titirangi	Cabinetmakers	1981, 1982	937	180
Viggars, Glen Stewart	Titirangi	Cabinetmaker	1981	1,532	180
Village Inn Restaurant Ltd	Epsom	Restaurant proprietors	1982	3,853	600
Waikaraka Park Panel and Paint Ltd	Onehunga	Panelbeaters and car painters	1981	11,306	475
Waima Farming Co. Ltd	Napier	Farmers	1981	1,115	150
Waimiha Transport (1976) Ltd	Te Kuiti	Carriers	1981	5,512	250
Walkers Car Painting Ltd	Mount Roskill	Car painters	1982	1,077	100
Walter Peak Resort Ltd	Christchurch	Tour operators	1981, 1982	4,308	1,425
Webster, Pamela Joan	Invercargill	Hairdresser	1981, 1982	1,582	.500
Weller, Wendy Mary	Papakura	Coffee lounge proprietress	1981	572	125
Wellington Working Mens Club and Literary Institute	Wellington	Working men's club	1981, 1982	19,783	500
Wenborn, Leo Joseph	Christchurch	Coffee shop proprietor	1982	1,242	310
West Coast United Mines Ltd	Takapuna	Miners	1982	9,360	2,810
Whigg Design Ltd	Epsom	Jewellery manufacturers	1981	2,015	630
Whitehouse, Shirley Joan	Morningside	Dress shop proprietress	1982	691	180
Whyte, David John	Dunedin	Plasterer	1981	692	100
Williams, George Raymond	Mosgiel	Typesetter	1982	1,892	150
Wilson, Owen Clarke	Timaru	Nurseryman	1982	412	80
Window and Door Centre Ltd	Takapuna	Joiners	1981, 1982	5,012	330
Wonder Distributors (South Island) Ltd	Timaru	Manufacturers and distributors of stock foods	1981	3,539	860
Wood Real Estate (Pukekohe) Ltd	Pukekohe	Real estate agents	1981, 1982	2,058	330
Wooden Workshop Ltd	Auckland	Woodturners and furniture manufacturers	1982	945	235
Woodfield, Robert James	Carterton	Publisher	1982	4,074	550
Woolston Mini Contractors (Ch-Ch) Ltd	Christchurch	Agricultural contractors	1981, 1982	2,728	670

servicemen Chemists

Electrical appliance salesmen and

Manufacturers of zinc oxide

1982

1981

1981

3,562

1,352

2,421

300

350

480

Woolston Mini Contractors (Ch-Ch) Ltd Wrigley and White (1980) Ltd

Hastings

Rotorua

Auckland

D. L. Young's Pharmacy (Rotorua) Ltd Zinc Oxide Ltd

85550D-82PT